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VIA OVERNIGHT DELIVERY

Ms. Colleen Dale
Chief A .L .J ./Executive Secretary
Missouri Public Service Commission
200 Madison Street, Suite 100
Jefferson City, MO 65102
(573) 751-3234

Re:

	

Nationwide Long Distance Service, Inc .
Case No . XA-2006-0409
Tariff No. YX-2006-0803

Dear Ms. Dale :

May 10, 2006

Pursuant to Michael Dandino's request, enclosed please find an original and eight (8) copies
of replacement tariff sheet 29 for Nationwide Long Distance Service, Inc . This tariff sheet was
replaced to remove Section 4.10 - Carrier Cost Recovery Charge .

I have also enclosed an extra copy of this letter to be date stamped and returned to me in
the enclosed, self-addressed, postage prepaid envelope .

If you have any questions or if I may provide you with any additional information, please
do not hesitate to contact me .

Enclosures

c :

	

Office of Public Counsel

Office of General Counsel

FIL
MAY 1 2 2006

atii"U e"Amu1un

e J.M. Steinhart
omey for Nationwide Long Distance Service, Inc .



Nationwide Long Distance Service, Inc .

	

P.S.C . MO. TARIFF NO. 1
ORIGINAL SHEET 29

4.8

4.9

4.10

Station Charges

The following charges are in addition to the MTS rates in Section 4.1, preceding .

Primary Interexchange Carrier Charge (PICC)

Business Lines Only:
The following charges are assessed on a monthly, per-line basis : $4.29 per line for the
first six lines, for each additional line after the sixth line the cost will be $3.99 per line .
With a maximum of $29.73

Reserved For Future Use

I A charge applies each time the operator verifies a called line and hears voice communication.
z A charge applies each time the operator interrupts a conversation that is in progress on the called line .
The charge is for both the verify and interrupt service and does not depend on whether the called party
agrees to release the line and accept the call .

DATE OF ISSUE: April 20, 2006
Scott Heath, President

2000 Town Center, Suite 1900
Southfield, Michigan 48075

DATE EFFECTIVE: June 4, 2006

Charge per Call
Calling Card

Automated 0.48
Operator Assisted 1 .62

Collect
Automated 1 .06
Operator Assisted 1 .62

Third Part Billed
Automated 1.06
Operator Assisted 1.62

Person-to-Person, Operator Assisted 3.56
Line Status Verification 3 1 .62
Busy Interrupt Service2 2 .49


